



2026:BHC-OS:10676

Board Sr.No.:-17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37599 OF 2024

In

CONTEMPT PETITION STAMP NO. 30732 OF 2022

Shilpa Manish RachPETITIONER

V/S

Rna Splendour Buyers AssociationRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20655 OF 2024

In

CONTEMPT PETITION STAMP NO. 30732 OF 2022

Rna Splendour Buyers AssociationPETITIONER

V/S

A A Estates Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms.Pushpa Ganediwala i/by Mr.Diwakar V. Gond, Advocate
for the
Petitioners.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 27th February, 2025



2026:BHC-OS:10676

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)