



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 37599 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 30732 OF 2022

Shilpa Manish Rach	...Applicant
<u>In the matter between</u>	
RNA Splendour Buyers Association and Ors.	..Petitioners
V/s.	
A. A. Estates Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.	...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20655 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 30732 OF 2022

Mr. Shreyas Moharir i/b Prietesh Burad Associates for the Respondents
No. 2,3,5,6 & 8.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 18th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board.
2. Mr. Moharir, learned Counsel appears for the Respondents No. 2,3,5,6 and 8 and mentions the matter for speaking to minutes of the order dated 13th March, 2025.



3. Mr. Moharir submits that in the appearance, the reference to the Respondent No. 8 was inadvertently missed out along with other Respondents. Mr. Moharir submits that in paragraph 4 of the said order instead of Mr. Damle, it should have been Mr. Sawant and also the next date in paragraph 5 was dictated as 15th April, 2025 and not 8th April, 2025. Mr. Moharir submits that the said errors be corrected.

4. Let the aforesaid errors be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.

5. The praecipe accordingly stands disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.03.18
16:37:36
+0530