



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1722 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30732 OF 2022

Shilpa Manish Rach	...Applicant
<u>In the matter between</u>	
RNA Splendour Buyers Association & Ors.	...Petitioners
V/s.	
A.A. Estate Pvt. Ltd and Ors.	...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20655 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.30732 OF 2022

Mr. Rohan Sawant with Mr. Abhijeet C. Mahadeokar i/b Mr. Diwakar V. Gond for the Petitioners.

Mr. Pritesh Burad with Mr. Chagan Thakare i/b M/s Pritesh Burad Associates for the Applicant in IA 1722 of 2025 and for the Respondents No. 2,3,5,6, & 8 in IAL 20655 of 2024.

Mr. Atul Damole, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Maur Faria for the Respondent No.4 in IAL 20655 of 2024.

Ms. Pooja Jadhav for the Respondent No.7.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 5th MAY 2025

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 15th April, 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Damle, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 4 tenders across the bar an affidavit of the Respondent No.4 which contains an undertaking in paragraph 2 that by the end of the 6th May, 2025, the Respondent No.4 would deposit Rs. 86



Lacs. Prothonotary & Senior Master to accept the Demand Draft of Rs. 86 Lacs as stated in paragraph 2 of the affidavit.

2. Mr. Damle, learned Senior Counsel submits that as regards the balance of Rs. 1 Crore, this Court may list the matter some time upon reopening, by when his client would endeavour to make the balance payment.

3. Mr. Sawant, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants/Petitioners submits that the matter can be listed on reopening, however, submitting that this Court may direct the Registry to accept the reply. Registry to accept the reply.

4. Rejoinder by the next date with copy to the other side.

5. List on **30th June, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)