



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1722 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 30732 OF 2022

Shilpa Manish Rach	...Applicant
<u>In the matter between</u>	
RNA Splendour Buyers Association & Ors.	...Petitioners
V/s.	
A. A. Estate Pvt. Ltd and Ors.	...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20655 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 30732 OF 2022

Mr. Abhijeet C. Mahadeokar i/b Diwakar V. Gond, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Mayur Vinod Faria for the Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 9th MAY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board.
2. This matter has been mentioned seeking extension of time granted vide order dated 5th May, 2025 to deposit Rs. 86 lacs with the Prothonotary & Senior Master of this Court.



3. Mr. Mahadeokar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners has no objection if time to deposit is extended.
4. Accordingly, time to deposit Rs. 86 lacs with the Prothonotary & Senior Master is extended till the end of next week.
5. The praecipe accordingly to stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)